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WCD III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships - 10/31/2024 to 11/2/2024

2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
 
#401  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:46.48 2019! CURTIS

M Barbosa, E Van Zonn., L Lopez-Silvers, M Hickey

4A STATE REC: 1:44.00 2018$ SKYLINE

AAA All American1:44.31

AAC All American Cons1:46.22

ST4A1:53.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

Finals

KCHS1 1:45.44! AAC

Weiler, Hailey JR Marvin, Parker JR

Vu, Kaitlyn JR Jackson, Avery SO

25.48 29.95 24.5725.44

CURT2 1:50.11 ST4A

Wolfe, Madison SO Guidoux, May SR

Lopez, Gaby JR Bernardo, Alexis SR

28.01 30.75 24.1227.23

TAH3 1:53.45 ST4A

Hill, Jasmine SR Chen, Elayne SR

Rychlik, Kyleigh FR Laukala, Paisley SR

27.72 31.64 28.0926.00

ROG4 1:58.13

Jahn, Vivienne SO Snyder, Lydia SO

Davis, Sophia SO Smathers, Julia SR

30.09 33.58 26.5027.96

KR5 1:58.19

Mann, Grace JR Haroldson-Margel, Harper JR

Zimmerman, Reyna SR Wu, Paige SR

30.87 31.56 25.9229.84

OLY6 1:58.71

McDaniel, Cambria 11 Randall, Clara 12

Gertseva, Nicole 11 Andreassen, Nora 12

30.05 34.17 27.4127.08

STAD7 1:58.88

Kula, Samara SO Dill, Madeline SO

Balderson, Lindsey SR Stockstad, Finley SR

29.03 34.99 26.2628.60

SK8 1:59.24

Spiker, Azie JR Hughes, Emi SO

Hurguy, Emma SR Hellewell, Shanna SR

30.35 34.24 25.6928.96

SUMN9 2:01.32

Collins, Iris SO Tweit, Payton SO

Anderson, Peyton SR Worhatch, Abby SO

32.34 31.27 26.4231.29

MRHS10 2:02.58

Rinaldi, Alyse FR Hansmire, Molly JR

Carr, Addy SR Ng, Maddie SR

31.16 36.61 25.2429.57

BLHS11 2:09.32

Bazua, Mackenzie JR Quaine, Emma FR

Lohse, Maddy SR Puljan, Sydney JR

36.59 36.74 28.1427.85

PHS12 2:09.45

Diaz, Michelle SO Reisinger, Avery SR

Yi, Brooke FR Mahaffie, Annie SR

35.31 35.86 27.2631.02

KW13 2:10.98

Osborn, Brynn SR Bonus, Chloe FR

Snyder, Abbie SO Scoby, Caroline FR

33.09 40.59 28.0429.26

ERHS14 2:22.76

Crandall, Ella SR Peterson, Addi SR

Benedict, Grace SO Reyes, Nora SR

36.02 46.66 29.5430.54

AHS15 2:33.41

Carlson, Sophia SR Cockcroft, Madeline SR

Daun, Angelina JR Mertens, Lillyann JR

47.94 41.95 27.6335.89

AR--- DQ

Liddicoat, Cameron SR Soon, Alexie FR

Stark, Leah SO Molen, Kaya SR

37.09 41.95 30.6032.96

 
#401  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:46.48 2019! CURTIS

M Barbosa, E Van Zonn., L Lopez-Silvers, M Hickey

4A STATE REC: 1:44.00 2018$ SKYLINE

AAA All American1:44.31

AAC All American Cons1:46.22

ST4A1:53.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CURT1 1:49.44 qST4A

Wolfe, Madison SO Guidoux, May SR

Lopez, Gaby JR Bernardo, Alexis SR

27.95 30.47 24.3426.68

TAH2 1:55.14 q

Hill, Jasmine SR Chen, Elayne SR

Rychlik, Kyleigh FR Laukala, Paisley SR

27.96 27.62

KCHS3 1:55.32 q

Jackson, Avery SO Marvin, Parker JR

Nguyen, Natalie SO Helland, Grace SO

28.01 31.28 28.1227.91

SK4 1:58.44 q

Spiker, Azie JR Hughes, Emi SO

Hurguy, Emma SR Hellewell, Shanna SR

33.97 29.34 26.2628.87

ROG5 1:59.05 q

Jahn, Vivienne SO Snyder, Lydia SO

Davis, Sophia SO Smathers, Julia SR

30.17 33.73 26.5628.59

STAD6 1:59.61 q

Kula, Samara SO Dill, Madeline SO

Balderson, Lindsey SR Stockstad, Finley SR

28.86 35.49 26.5228.74

KR7 1:59.98 q

Mann, Grace JR Haroldson-Margel, Harper JR

Zimmerman, Reyna SR Wu, Paige SR

31.74 31.59 26.3530.30

OLY8 2:00.70 q

Patterson, Campbell 10 Randall, Clara 12

Gertseva, Nicole 11 Andreassen, Nora 12

32.04 34.13 27.6026.93

SUMN9 2:01.87 q

Collins, Iris SO Tweit, Payton SO

Anderson, Peyton SR Worhatch, Abby SO

32.70 32.36 26.1530.66

MRHS10 2:03.20 q

Rinaldi, Alyse FR Hansmire, Molly JR

Carr, Addy SR Ng, Maddie SR

31.39 36.73 25.6629.42

PHS11 2:09.12 q

Diaz, Michelle SO Reisinger, Avery SR

Yi, Brooke FR Mahaffie, Annie SR

35.01 35.94 27.1731.00

BLHS12 2:11.69 q

Bazua, Mackenzie JR Quaine, Emma FR

Lohse, Maddy SR Puljan, Sydney JR

37.55 29.15

KW13 2:12.54 q

Osborn, Brynn SR Bonus, Chloe FR

Snyder, Abbie SO Scoby, Caroline FR

33.41 41.22 28.5329.38

AR14 2:19.28 q

Liddicoat, Cameron SR Soon, Alexie FR

Stark, Leah SO Molen, Kaya SR

36.42 40.56 29.4532.85

ERHS15 2:22.32 q

Crandall, Ella SR Peterson, Addi SR

Benedict, Grace SO Reyes, Nora SR

35.73 46.42 30.1230.05

AHS16 2:34.35 q

Carlson, Sophia SR Cockcroft, Madeline SR

Daun, Angelina JR Mertens, Lillyann JR

47.69 42.66 19.3444.66

BETH17 2:38.09

Walshe, Karsyn SO Williams, Evelyn SO

Higgins, Bailey SR Alf, Katalina SR

37.66 46.34 36.4837.61

GKHS18 2:41.83

Vivian, Laci SR Maillard, Jalia JR

Martinez, Addison JR Linker, Grace SO

39.21 48.48 34.1240.02

 
#402  Girls 200 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 1:50.54 2002! Megan Rains - ROG

4A STATE REC: 1:46.55 2009$ Andie Taylor - SKYLINE

AAA All American1:48.79

AAC All American Cons1:50.65

ST4A1:59.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

TAH SRChen, Elayne1 1:52.57 ST4A

26.48 28.70 28.6328.76

OLY 12La, Yvy2 1:56.06 ST4A

30.0729.80

CURT SOWolfe, Madison3 1:56.07 ST4A

27.04 29.53 29.3630.14

PHS FRStinson, Ava4 1:58.65 ST4A

27.51 30.19 30.3530.60
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2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Finals ...   (#402  Girls 200 Yard Free)

PHS JRBossa, Camila5 1:58.70 ST4A

27.60 29.66 30.6530.79

CURT JRLedesma, Lauren6 1:58.75 ST4A

27.92 30.21 30.2330.39

KCHS SOLaBella, Lucy7 2:00.34

28.05 30.63 30.8230.84

ROG SOJahn, Vivienne8 2:03.21

27.93 31.00 32.0032.28

STAD SRSmith, Eleanor9 2:03.45

31.2232.20

ROG SOWebster, Lucy10 2:03.95

29.16 31.32 31.3832.09

PHS FRYi, Brooke11 2:04.06

29.85 31.32 31.0231.87

KR JRHaroldson-Margel, Harper12 2:04.69

29.21 31.22 32.1032.16

ROG SRSmathers, Julia13 2:07.30

29.54 32.77 31.5133.48

CURT SOGuidoux, Elle14 2:08.04

28.96 32.50 33.3433.24

SUMN SOCollins, Iris15 2:09.76

29.72 32.56 33.7533.73

KR SRZimmerman, Reyna16 2:16.23

30.44 34.27 35.7435.78

 
#402  Girls 200 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 1:50.54 2002! Megan Rains - ROG

4A STATE REC: 1:46.55 2009$ Andie Taylor - SKYLINE

AAA All American1:48.79

AAC All American Cons1:50.65

ST4A1:59.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TAH SRChen, Elayne1 1:55.49 qST4A

27.34 29.39 29.2229.54

OLY 12La, Yvy2 1:56.85 qST4A

27.11 29.32 30.4130.01

CURT SOWolfe, Madison3 1:56.94 qST4A

27.57 29.81 29.3830.18

PHS JRBossa, Camila4 1:59.01 qST4A

27.82 29.91 30.7030.58

PHS FRStinson, Ava5 1:59.29 qST4A

27.43 30.05 30.7231.09

CURT JRLedesma, Lauren6 2:00.40 q

28.85 30.52 29.8831.15

KCHS SOLaBella, Lucy7 2:03.62 q

28.57 31.47 31.7431.84

ROG SOJahn, Vivienne8 2:03.69 q

28.19 31.00 32.1032.40

PHS FRYi, Brooke9 2:05.32 q

29.92 31.67 31.5932.14

STAD SRSmith, Eleanor10 2:05.48 q

28.75 31.45 32.5832.70

ROG SOWebster, Lucy11 2:05.69 q

28.62 31.80 32.4932.78

ROG SRSmathers, Julia12 2:05.83 q

29.60 32.13 31.2532.85

KR JRHaroldson-Margel, Harper13 2:07.04 q

29.00 32.12 33.0832.84

CURT SOGuidoux, Elle14 2:07.95 q

29.32 32.09 33.6432.90

SUMN SOCollins, Iris15 2:09.69 q

29.27 32.65 33.5534.22

KR SRZimmerman, Reyna16 2:10.94 q

30.40 32.46 34.6933.39

KR JRMcDowell, Alexis17 2:12.79

30.68 32.69 35.0534.37

CURT SOCarr, Ole18 2:13.13

30.04 33.66 34.8134.62

STAD SRCosgrove, Liv19 2:14.95

29.45 32.87 37.2435.39

OLY 10Carter, Normandy20 2:16.11

30.38 34.29 35.5535.89

STAD JRBouchard, Elise21 2:16.79

31.22 34.06 35.6935.82

GKHS SRMondrut, Savanna22 2:19.70

30.78 35.10 36.3637.46

OLY 11Boulay, Lena23 2:20.55

30.78 35.25 37.3837.14

TAH FRArtemidze, Anna24 2:24.87

31.30 36.39 38.5538.63

 
#403  Girls 200 Yard IM

MEET RECORD: 2:02.58 2001! Emily Kukors - AUB

4A STATE REC: 1:58.23 2008$ Andie Taylor - SKYLINE

AAA All American2:01.38

AAC All American Cons2:04.11

ST4A2:13.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

KCHS JRVu, Kaitlyn1 2:08.09 ST4A

27.64 32.19 31.7436.52

KCHS JRMarvin, Parker2 2:10.99 ST4A

28.19 33.95 31.1037.75

SUMN SOTweit, Payton3 2:12.86 ST4A

29.22 34.35 30.6338.66

TAH FRRychlik, Kyleigh4 2:14.36

27.63 34.34 31.1841.21

ROG SODavis, Sophia5 2:19.53

29.47 34.51 32.5143.04

STAD FRYalcin, Jessica6 2:20.31

29.93 34.90 33.5541.93

ERHS SOBenedict, Grace7 2:22.32

30.23 39.37 33.1639.56

CURT FRAudette, Katelin8 2:25.31

30.29 36.70 35.8642.46

KR SREdwards, Addison9 2:25.59

30.71 38.54 34.8441.50

OLY 12Randall, Clara10 2:26.66

32.73 35.84 33.9444.15

MRHS FRRinaldi, Alyse11 2:27.95

31.58 37.57 32.5746.23

STAD JRJones, Viviette12 2:29.75

31.33 39.21 31.3747.84

STAD SODill, Madeline13 2:30.50

32.38 40.55 33.6843.89

AR SRFulmer, Drew14 2:32.92

33.51 37.64 37.0444.73

ROG JRYokes, Ally15 2:33.22

32.12 38.60 35.0147.49

SK SOHughes, Emi16 2:34.30

35.52 40.64 36.0742.07

 
#403  Girls 200 Yard IM

MEET RECORD: 2:02.58 2001! Emily Kukors - AUB

4A STATE REC: 1:58.23 2008$ Andie Taylor - SKYLINE

AAA All American2:01.38

AAC All American Cons2:04.11

ST4A2:13.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KCHS JRMarvin, Parker1 2:12.31 qST4A

28.87 34.36 31.1637.92

KCHS JRVu, Kaitlyn2 2:12.58 qST4A

28.65 33.79 32.5537.59

SUMN SOTweit, Payton3 2:13.56 q

29.22 34.07 30.9939.28

TAH FRRychlik, Kyleigh4 2:16.51 q

28.16 34.37 32.3741.61

STAD FRYalcin, Jessica5 2:23.16 q

31.27 36.99 33.2041.70

ERHS SOBenedict, Grace6 2:23.84 q

30.79 39.92 33.6039.53

CURT FRAudette, Katelin*7 2:24.31 q

30.30 37.32 34.5542.14

KR SREdwards, Addison*7 2:24.31 q

30.81 38.65 34.3440.51

ROG SODavis, Sophia9 2:24.46 q

30.12 36.13 33.8844.33

STAD JRJones, Viviette10 2:29.69 q

31.71 38.06 31.0348.89

OLY 12Randall, Clara11 2:30.08 q

33.63 37.31 34.4844.66

MRHS FRRinaldi, Alyse12 2:31.40 q

30.82 37.92 34.7247.94

STAD SODill, Madeline13 2:31.60 q

32.72 40.10 34.5844.20

ROG JRYokes, Ally14 2:32.53 q

31.75 38.58 35.4146.79

KCHS SOHelland, Grace15 2:33.05 q

33.00 41.39 36.5042.16

SK SOHughes, Emi16 2:33.75 q

35.44 40.62 36.4341.26
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2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#403  Girls 200 Yard IM)

AR SRFulmer, Drew17 2:34.06

32.66 37.75 38.2445.41

CURT SRLee, Jasmine18 2:35.24

32.12 41.20 36.4545.47

CURT FRYoung, Payton19 2:35.52

32.25 38.68 35.2349.36

ROG SRHoffman, Lenora20 2:39.81

35.40 40.13 36.8147.47

TAH FRKeene, Natalie21 2:40.14

34.02 40.38 36.7449.00

KCHS JRBrockenbrough, Jean22 2:44.42

34.49 39.44 39.1951.30

CURT SRCamper, Luci23 2:45.79

35.08 44.50 38.5447.67

SK SRFogel, Sadie24 2:46.84

36.19 42.09 37.6450.92

 
#404  Girls 50 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 23.23 1985! Rosie Zimsen - SK

4A STATE REC: 22.58 2017$ Emma Carlton - MV

AAA All American23.08

AAC All American Cons23.54

ST4A25.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

CURT SRBernardo, Alexis1 24.57 ST4A

CURT SRHoover, Hayden2 24.69 ST4A

KCHS SOJackson, Avery3 24.71 ST4A

TAH SRWarner, Elena4 25.19

STAD SOKula, Samara5 25.27

CURT JRLopez, Gaby6 25.56

TAH SRHill, Jasmine7 25.69

PHS SRSellman, Emily8 25.75

OLY 11Gertseva, Nicole9 25.92

GKHS SRDaniels, Yuna10 26.07

CURT JRRoberts, Paige11 26.37

MRHS SRNg, Maddie12 26.54

KR JRMann, Grace13 26.67

TAH JRMcDonald, Baillie14 26.82

SUMN SOWorhatch, Abby15 26.83

SK SRHellewell, Shanna16 27.13

 
#404  Girls 50 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 23.23 1985! Rosie Zimsen - SK

4A STATE REC: 22.58 2017$ Emma Carlton - MV

AAA All American23.08

AAC All American Cons23.54

ST4A25.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CURT SRBernardo, Alexis1 24.31 qST4A

KCHS SOJackson, Avery2 24.58 qST4A

CURT SRHoover, Hayden3 24.91 qST4A

CURT JRLopez, Gaby*4 25.45 q

STAD SOKula, Samara*4 25.45 q

PHS SRSellman, Emily6 25.78 q

GKHS SRDaniels, Yuna7 25.80 q

OLY 11Gertseva, Nicole8 25.88 q

TAH SRWarner, Elena9 25.97 q

TAH SRHill, Jasmine10 26.08 q

MRHS SRNg, Maddie11 26.13 q

CURT JRRoberts, Paige12 26.29 q

SUMN SOWorhatch, Abby13 26.41 q

SK SRHellewell, Shanna14 26.68 q

TAH JRMcDonald, Baillie15 26.79 q

KR JRMann, Grace16 26.89 q

KR SRWu, Paige17 27.11

PHS SRReisinger, Avery*18 27.53

STAD SRStockstad, Finley*18 27.53

Swim-Off Required

KR FRHarer, Grace20 27.55

MRHS SRCarr, Addy21 27.61

TAH SRLaukala, Paisley22 27.66

ROG JRSnow, Lauren23 27.80

AHS JRMertens, Lillyann24 27.98

 
#405  Girls 1 mtr Diving

MEET RECORD: 453.30 1974! Teresa Hackett - HL

4A STATE REC: 488.20 2012$ Caitlin Chambers - GAR

STAT: 315.00

ST4A315.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

A - Final

SUMN SRWilliams, Lacee1 277.50

AR FRUgarte, Elena2 270.50

AHS SOReynolds, Addison3 266.35

TAH FRPeterson, Ellie4 263.20

AR FRKeigron, Finley5 261.15

MRHS SRAllred, Phoebe Jane6 259.75

CURT JRKeough, Vivian7 254.50

MRHS SRNg, Maddie8 254.05

B - Final

SUMN SOWilson, Mia9 248.90

MRHS JRWainscott, Marley10 242.05

TAH SRLaukala, Paisley11 237.70

KCHS SRStoll, Seville12 226.80

MRHS FRKrisel, Callie13 219.95

CURT JREdwards, Zoe14 204.85

SK JRGoodwin, Zoe15 200.85

CURT JRMladenich, Maci16 193.55

 
#405  Girls 1 mtr Diving

MEET RECORD: 453.30 1974! Teresa Hackett - HL

4A STATE REC: 488.20 2012$ Caitlin Chambers - GAR

STAT: 315.00

ST4A315.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

MRHS SRAllred, Phoebe Jane1 203.95 q

SUMN SRWilliams, Lacee2 200.75 q

AR FRUgarte, Elena3 196.80 q

AHS SOReynolds, Addison4 194.55 q

TAH FRPeterson, Ellie5 187.35 q

MRHS SRNg, Maddie6 187.00 q

AR FRKeigron, Finley7 179.25 q

CURT JRKeough, Vivian8 178.80 q

MRHS FRKrisel, Callie9 172.30 q

KCHS SRStoll, Seville10 169.00 q

SUMN SOWilson, Mia11 166.25 q

MRHS JRWainscott, Marley12 165.05 q

TAH SRLaukala, Paisley13 164.20 q

CURT JRMladenich, Maci14 153.35 q

SK JRGoodwin, Zoe15 153.05 q

CURT JREdwards, Zoe16 144.00 q

CURT SRShapiro, Mira17 140.25

ROG SOMoberg, Hailey18 136.10

ROG SOHoward, Claire19 114.00

BLHS SOTwohy, Kyla20 113.10

AR SRMaurus, Beatrice21 111.20

 
#406  Girls 100 Yard Fly

MEET RECORD: 55.27 2013! Kenna Ramey - FW

4A STATE REC: 52.58 2018$ Gabrielle Dang - NC

AAA All American54.32

AAC All American Cons55.58

ST4A59.60

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

KCHS JRWeiler, Hailey1 55.19! AAC

25.62 29.57

OLY 12La, Yvy2 59.29 ST4A

28.10 31.19

TAH FRRychlik, Kyleigh3 59.32 ST4A

27.53 31.79

CURT SRGuidoux, May4 1:01.49

28.77 32.72

KCHS SOLaBella, Lucy5 1:02.15

29.05 33.10

CURT JRLopez, Gaby6 1:02.34

28.91 33.43

ROG SODavis, Sophia7 1:02.42

28.86 33.56

KCHS SONguyen, Natalie8 1:04.48

30.01 34.47

STAD SRBalderson, Lindsey9 1:06.34

30.21 36.13

STAD JRJones, Viviette10 1:07.40

32.21 35.19

SK JRSpiker, Azie11 1:07.93

31.32 36.61

SK SRHurguy, Emma12 1:08.97

31.62 37.35

CURT SRFox, Josslyn13 1:09.56

31.45 38.11

KR SRHewson, Ainsley14 1:11.05

32.07 38.98
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2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Finals ...   (#406  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

ROG JRYokes, Ally15 1:11.27

32.63 38.64

BLHS SRLohse, Maddy--- DQ

27.83 32.86

 
#406  Girls 100 Yard Fly

MEET RECORD: 55.27 2013! Kenna Ramey - FW

4A STATE REC: 52.58 2018$ Gabrielle Dang - NC

AAA All American54.32

AAC All American Cons55.58

ST4A59.60

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KCHS JRWeiler, Hailey1 56.90 qST4A

26.24 30.66

OLY 12La, Yvy2 59.78 q

28.33 31.45

CURT SRGuidoux, May3 1:00.75 q

28.74 32.01

BLHS SRLohse, Maddy4 1:00.85 q

28.02 32.83

TAH FRRychlik, Kyleigh5 1:01.33 q

28.35 32.98

CURT JRLopez, Gaby6 1:01.42 q

28.25 33.17

KCHS SOLaBella, Lucy7 1:02.19 q

29.21 32.98

ROG SODavis, Sophia8 1:03.50 q

29.74 33.76

KCHS SONguyen, Natalie9 1:05.83 q

29.79 36.04

SK JRSpiker, Azie10 1:05.87 q

30.38 35.49

STAD SRBalderson, Lindsey11 1:06.01 q

29.79 36.22

STAD JRJones, Viviette12 1:07.12 q

31.99 35.13

SK SRHurguy, Emma13 1:07.28 q

31.45 35.83

CURT SRFox, Josslyn14 1:08.56 q

31.32 37.24

KR SRHewson, Ainsley15 1:09.76 q

31.67 38.09

ROG JRYokes, Ally16 1:09.79 q

32.17 37.62

TAH SONishizawa, Anna17 1:10.09

32.09 38.00

KR SRZimmerman, Reyna18 1:10.40

32.68 37.72

CURT FRYoung, Payton19 1:10.54

32.23 38.31

SK SRMartin, Kimberly20 1:13.87

33.94 39.93

OLY 10Moniodis, Nastasia21 1:13.88

33.08 40.80

TAH FRKeene, Natalie22 1:14.94

35.47 39.47

SUMN SRAnderson, Peyton23 1:15.00

32.27 42.73

MRHS SRKwong, Amelia--- DFS

 
#407  Girls 100 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 50.17 2008! Chelsea Bailey - KL

4A STATE REC: 49.73 2017$ Emma Carlton - MV

AAA All American50.16

AAC All American Cons50.99

ST4A54.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

CURT SRBernardo, Alexis1 53.46 ST4A

26.05 27.41

CURT SRHoover, Hayden2 53.66 ST4A

25.97 27.69

KCHS SOJackson, Avery3 53.94 ST4A

26.17 27.77

TAH SRWarner, Elena4 54.80

26.68 28.12

CURT JRLedesma, Lauren5 55.25

26.77 28.48

OLY 11Gertseva, Nicole6 55.66

27.07 28.59

KCHS SOPallotta, Cecilia7 57.29

26.92 30.37

CURT JRLuna, Riley8 58.39

27.60 30.79

GKHS SRDaniels, Yuna9 59.05

28.26 30.79

SUMN SOWorhatch, Abby10 59.23

27.85 31.38

TAH JRMcDonald, Baillie11 59.34

28.52 30.82

KR SRWu, Paige12 59.65

28.57 31.08

KR JRMann, Grace13 59.86

28.86 31.00

MRHS SRCarr, Addy14 1:00.27

28.67 31.60

ROG JRSnow, Lauren15 1:00.90

28.69 32.21

SK SRHellewell, Shanna16 1:01.31

28.26 33.05

 
#407  Girls 100 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 50.17 2008! Chelsea Bailey - KL

4A STATE REC: 49.73 2017$ Emma Carlton - MV

AAA All American50.16

AAC All American Cons50.99

ST4A54.50

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KCHS SOJackson, Avery1 53.12 qST4A

25.81 27.31

CURT SRBernardo, Alexis2 53.35 qST4A

25.48 27.87

CURT SRHoover, Hayden3 54.25 qST4A

26.01 28.24

OLY 11Gertseva, Nicole4 56.02 q

27.50 28.52

TAH SRWarner, Elena5 56.07 q

27.55 28.52

CURT JRLedesma, Lauren6 56.10 q

27.12 28.98

KCHS SOPallotta, Cecilia7 57.40 q

27.04 30.36

GKHS SRDaniels, Yuna8 57.75 q

27.38 30.37

CURT JRLuna, Riley9 57.90 q

27.99 29.91

SUMN SOWorhatch, Abby10 58.62 q

27.80 30.82

TAH JRMcDonald, Baillie11 59.25 q

28.28 30.97

KR SRWu, Paige12 59.81 q

28.67 31.14

SK SRHellewell, Shanna13 1:00.08 q

27.98 32.10

KR JRMann, Grace14 1:00.23 q

28.59 31.64

MRHS SRCarr, Addy15 1:00.44 q

28.76 31.68

ROG JRSnow, Lauren16 1:00.85 q

29.14 31.71

PHS SRMahaffie, Annie17 1:00.88

29.37 31.51

STAD SRCosgrove, Liv18 1:01.59

29.20 32.39

AHS JRMertens, Lillyann19 1:02.17

29.80 32.37

ROG SOSnyder, Lydia20 1:03.90

29.69 34.21

ROG JRBair, Brooke21 1:04.60

30.07 34.53

BLHS FRQuaine, Emma22 1:05.36

30.02 35.34

AR SRMolen, Kaya23 1:08.02

31.34 36.68
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2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#407  Girls 100 Yard Free)

SK SOKullman, Taylor--- DQ

30.70 34.69

 
#408  Girls 500 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 4:54.81 2004! Krissy Forelli - GH

4A STATE REC: 4:41.98 2008$ Amber McDermott - JACK

AAA All American4:53.16

AAC All American Cons4:58.35

ST4A5:21.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

TAH SRChen, Elayne1 5:04.89 ST4A

27.87 30.31 30.8930.68

30.82 30.77 31.07 30.88

31.07 30.53

PHS JRBossa, Camila2 5:15.51 ST4A

28.71 31.24 31.5531.29

31.96 32.01 32.29 32.09

32.28 32.09

SUMN SOTweit, Payton3 5:18.56 ST4A

28.38 31.40 32.4632.21

32.02 32.58 32.81 32.59

32.30 31.81

PHS FRYi, Brooke4 5:19.86 ST4A

29.51 31.37 32.2432.08

32.38 32.54 32.80 32.66

32.54 31.74

ROG SOJahn, Vivienne5 5:23.39

29.29 31.83 33.4233.05

33.73 33.36 32.99 32.80

31.67 31.25

STAD SRSmith, Eleanor6 5:23.92

28.58 31.83 32.9932.38

32.93 33.20 33.46 33.43

33.41 31.71

BLHS SRLohse, Maddy7 5:30.28

28.82 32.03 33.5933.18

33.92 34.30 33.74 34.69

33.83 32.18

ROG SOWebster, Lucy8 5:33.37

29.11 32.27 33.3633.44

34.00 34.64 34.63 34.41

34.47 33.04

CURT SRKeough, Marie9 5:34.74

28.49 32.34 33.6533.40

33.93 34.60 34.86 34.88

35.15 33.44

SUMN SOCollins, Iris10 5:43.43

35.46 35.63

35.74 34.38

ROG SRSmathers, Julia11 5:46.77

30.51 34.08 35.4935.47

35.60 35.22 35.38 35.44

35.53 34.05

STAD FRYalcin, Jessica12 5:58.26

31.88 35.41 36.7736.00

36.96 36.70 36.83 36.79

36.03 34.89

CURT SOGuidoux, Elle13 5:58.31

31.04 34.85 37.0736.71

36.98 37.42 36.94 37.55

35.60 34.15

KR JRMcDowell, Alexis14 5:58.79

30.92 32.81 36.0134.58

36.65 37.25 37.99 38.23

38.69 35.66

CURT SOCarr, Ole15 6:02.34

31.35 34.95 36.8836.50

36.94 36.90 37.23 37.58

37.31 36.70

SK SRHurguy, Emma16 6:08.12

32.01 35.77 37.9537.26

37.23 37.89 38.59 38.84

37.16 35.42

 
#408  Girls 500 Yard Free

MEET RECORD: 4:54.81 2004! Krissy Forelli - GH

4A STATE REC: 4:41.98 2008$ Amber McDermott - JACK

AAA All American4:53.16

AAC All American Cons4:58.35

ST4A5:21.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TAH SRChen, Elayne1 5:07.97 qST4A

28.48 30.74 31.2931.21

31.40 31.07 31.04 31.04

30.92 30.78

PHS JRBossa, Camila2 5:13.30 qST4A

29.10 31.17 31.7631.58

31.82 31.57 31.63 31.76

31.61 31.30

SUMN SOTweit, Payton3 5:22.91 q

28.15 31.53 32.3532.20

32.58 33.08 33.15 33.25

33.57 33.05

STAD SRSmith, Eleanor4 5:24.17 q

28.67 31.93 32.4832.76

32.90 33.06 33.37 33.43

33.22 32.35

PHS FRYi, Brooke5 5:24.18 q

29.84 31.95 32.5132.43

32.89 32.99 32.94 33.12

33.03 32.48

CURT SRKeough, Marie6 5:31.40 q

28.82 32.50 34.1433.86

33.87 33.94 34.12 34.04

34.04 32.07

BLHS SRLohse, Maddy7 5:31.78 q

29.28 32.32 33.8033.45

34.03 34.32 34.22 34.43

34.13 31.80

ROG SOJahn, Vivienne8 5:32.66 q

29.60 32.28 34.0633.32

34.40 34.08 33.93 34.35

33.81 32.83

ROG SOWebster, Lucy9 5:33.15 q

29.24 31.60 33.9032.47

34.32 34.45 34.73 34.72

34.50 33.22

SUMN SOCollins, Iris10 5:41.45 q

29.98 32.62 34.0533.68

34.69 34.76 35.16 35.75

36.06 34.70

ROG SRSmathers, Julia11 5:48.09 q

30.99 34.53 35.7935.33

35.11 35.50 35.45 35.26

35.36 34.77

STAD FRYalcin, Jessica12 5:48.17 q

30.77 34.35 35.3935.22

35.29 35.76 35.43 35.55

35.65 34.76

CURT SOGuidoux, Elle13 6:01.34 q

30.80 34.96 36.8536.22

37.50 37.53 37.40 37.55

37.27 35.26

SK SRHurguy, Emma14 6:02.31 q

31.88 35.22 37.0336.27

36.80 37.57 37.50 37.97

37.45 34.62

CURT SOCarr, Ole15 6:03.07 q

31.63 35.31 37.0436.19

36.93 37.54 37.39 37.93

37.98 35.13

KR JRMcDowell, Alexis16 6:05.54 q

32.44 34.36 36.2236.07

37.26 37.43 38.04 37.84

38.32 37.56

KW SOSnyder, Abbie17 6:05.90

31.70 35.09 37.0336.19

37.64 38.00 38.94 38.45

37.29 35.57

OLY 10Carter, Normandy18 6:05.98

31.92 36.15 38.5137.27

38.04 38.33 37.84 37.40

36.30 34.22

CURT SRPineda, Lydia19 6:09.44

32.26 35.26 37.1236.49

37.17 38.37 37.92 38.56

38.81 37.48

OLY 10Patterson, Campbell20 6:10.18

30.74 35.18 38.4237.67

38.64 38.57 37.82 38.54

37.97 36.63



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:12 PM  11/9/2024  Page 6

WCD III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships - 10/31/2024 to 11/2/2024

2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#408  Girls 500 Yard Free)

KW SROsborn, Brynn21 6:15.97

31.88 37.09 38.4737.35

38.59 39.37 39.56 39.27

37.88 36.51

SUMN SRJohnson, Lexie22 6:16.73

30.95 35.44 38.3336.90

39.10 39.71 39.37 39.88

39.46 37.59

ROG SRHoffman, Lenora23 6:17.58

33.23 37.45 38.2837.94

38.58 38.41 39.10 38.85

38.46 37.28

OLY 11Boulay, Lena24 6:19.31

32.69 36.49 39.0038.54

39.37 39.50 39.59 39.63

38.25 36.25

STAD JRBouchard, Elise25 6:27.99

32.80 36.89 39.3837.88

40.65 40.44 39.22 40.34

40.84 39.55

OLY 10Moniodis, Nastasia26 6:30.45

32.64 37.68 40.0939.62

40.80 40.14 40.70 39.96

39.87 38.95

PHS SRFiorito, Sophia27 6:31.07

33.37 37.38 40.4439.13

41.07 41.54 40.80 40.99

40.02 36.33

STAD SOKirk, Eavan28 6:31.30

32.75 37.46 40.0739.09

40.97 40.89 41.00 40.97

40.32 37.78

PHS JRMills, Lacey29 6:31.54

33.41 37.46 40.2139.93

40.99 41.22 41.34 40.68

39.92 36.38

SK SONelson, Mackenzie30 6:37.18

30.97 37.29 41.7339.96

41.10 42.02 42.49 42.01

41.52 38.09

KR SRElton, Anna31 6:52.96

37.12 40.49 41.2640.36

42.31 41.19 42.09 44.03

43.32 40.79

MRHS SRHammock, Gabbi32 7:03.55

34.17 39.22 42.9741.07

44.75 44.57 45.29 45.65

44.25 41.61

 
#409  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:37.68 2019! CURTIS

M Hickey, E Van Zonneveld, A Proctor, G Bellin

4A STATE REC: 1:34.96 2018$ NEWPORT

AAA All American1:35.48

AAC All American Cons1:37.15

ST4A1:42.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

Finals

CURT1 1:39.17 ST4A

Bernardo, Alexis SR Ledesma, Lauren JR

Lopez, Gaby JR Hoover, Hayden SR

24.53 25.60 24.2724.77

KCHS2 1:41.32 ST4A

Vu, Kaitlyn JR LaBella, Lucy SO

Pallotta, Cecilia SO Jackson, Avery SO

PHS3 1:43.96

Sellman, Emily SR Reisinger, Avery SR

Bossa, Camila JR Stinson, Ava FR

26.03 26.54 25.4725.92

TAH4 1:44.28

Chen, Elayne SR Laukala, Paisley SR

McDonald, Baillie JR Warner, Elena SR

24.91 27.67 25.1626.54

OLY5 1:45.27

Randall, Clara 12 La, Yvy 12

Gertseva, Nicole 11 Moniodis, Nastasia 10

27.14 25.16 27.5725.40

KR6 1:45.42

Haroldson-Margel, Harper JRMann, Grace JR

Edwards, Addison SR Wu, Paige SR

26.96 26.25 26.0026.21

STAD7 1:47.20

Balderson, Lindsey SR Dill, Madeline SO

Jones, Viviette JR Stockstad, Finley SR

26.89 26.64 26.7826.89

MRHS8 1:48.08

Ng, Maddie SR Carr, Addy SR

Nielsen, Larkin JR Rinaldi, Alyse FR

26.24 27.13 27.2127.50

ROG9 1:49.74

Snow, Lauren JR Snyder, Lydia SO

Yokes, Ally JR Webster, Lucy SO

27.79 27.82 26.7727.36

SK10 1:50.05

Spiker, Azie JR Hughes, Emi SO

Hurguy, Emma SR Hellewell, Shanna SR

27.19 28.77 26.5827.51

BLHS11 1:53.28

Lohse, Maddy SR Quaine, Emma FR

Puljan, Sydney JR Flohr, Kat FR

29.03 27.92 26.8829.45

GKHS12 1:55.35

Daniels, Yuna SR Vivian, Laci SR

Mondrut, Savanna SR Dennis, Shianne SR

26.44 30.21 31.2527.45

SUMN13 1:57.99

Johnson, Lexie SR Anderson, Peyton SR

Morales, Myles SR Herrick, Chloe SR

27.90 27.60 30.5431.95

AR14 1:58.48

Stark, Leah SO Soon, Alexie FR

Molen, Kaya SR Fulmer, Drew SR

30.19 29.80 28.0930.40

ERHS15 2:04.91

Peterson, Addi SR Crandall, Ella SR

Howell, Ray SR Reyes, Tabitha FR

33.10 30.64 31.3129.86

BETH16 2:21.07

Alf, Katalina SR Walshe, Karsyn SO

Williams, Evelyn SO Higgins, Bailey SR

40.13 35.04 32.5433.36

 
#409  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

MEET RECORD: 1:37.68 2019! CURTIS

M Hickey, E Van Zonneveld, A Proctor, G Bellin

4A STATE REC: 1:34.96 2018$ NEWPORT

AAA All American1:35.48

AAC All American Cons1:37.15

ST4A1:42.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CURT1 1:39.99 qST4A

Bernardo, Alexis SR Ledesma, Lauren JR

Lopez, Gaby JR Hoover, Hayden SR

24.85 25.75 24.4624.93

KCHS2 1:42.33 qST4A

Vu, Kaitlyn JR LaBella, Lucy SO

Pallotta, Cecilia SO Weiler, Hailey JR

25.29 26.63 24.1426.27

PHS3 1:44.70 q

Sellman, Emily SR Reisinger, Avery SR

Bossa, Camila JR Stinson, Ava FR

26.56 26.99 25.4025.75

OLY4 1:45.10 q

Randall, Clara 12 La, Yvy 12

Gertseva, Nicole 11 Moniodis, Nastasia 10

27.20 24.94 27.1925.77

TAH5 1:45.42 q

Warner, Elena SR Laukala, Paisley SR

McDonald, Baillie JR Chen, Elayne SR

KR6 1:47.37 q

Haroldson-Margel, Harper JRMann, Grace JR

Edwards, Addison SR Wu, Paige SR

26.79 26.77 26.9126.90

STAD7 1:47.51 q

Balderson, Lindsey SR Dill, Madeline SO

Jones, Viviette JR Stockstad, Finley SR

MRHS8 1:48.55 q

Ng, Maddie SR Carr, Addy SR

Nielsen, Larkin JR Rinaldi, Alyse FR

26.41 27.04 27.2827.82
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2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#409  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

SK9 1:50.82 q

Spiker, Azie JR Hughes, Emi SO

Hurguy, Emma SR Hellewell, Shanna SR

27.07 28.38 26.7028.67

ROG10 1:51.36 q

Snow, Lauren JR Snyder, Lydia SO

Yokes, Ally JR Webster, Lucy SO

BLHS11 1:54.75 q

Lohse, Maddy SR Quaine, Emma FR

Puljan, Sydney JR Flohr, Kat FR

GKHS12 1:56.29 q

Daniels, Yuna SR Vivian, Laci SR

Mondrut, Savanna SR Dennis, Shianne SR

26.73 30.68 30.8828.00

SUMN13 1:57.93 q

Johnson, Lexie SR Anderson, Peyton SR

Morales, Myles SR Herrick, Chloe SR

28.22 28.05 30.0031.66

AR14 1:59.40 q

Stark, Leah SO Soon, Alexie FR

Molen, Kaya SR Fulmer, Drew SR

29.70 30.54 28.2830.88

ERHS15 2:00.71 q

Peterson, Addi SR Crandall, Ella SR

Howell, Ray SR Benedict, Grace SO

BETH16 2:18.47 q

Alf, Katalina SR Walshe, Karsyn SO

Williams, Evelyn SO Higgins, Bailey SR

39.84 33.29 32.2933.05

AHS--- DQ

Reynolds, Addison SO Carlson, Sophia SR

Mosby, Lily SR Mertens, Lillyann JR

31.76 29.62 29.0335.56

 
#410  Girls 100 Yard Back

MEET RECORD: 54.99 2008! Chelsea Bailey - KL

4A STATE REC: 53.82 2010$ Annemarie Thayer - BAL

AAA All American54.69

AAC All American Cons55.91

ST4A1:00.40

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

KCHS JRWeiler, Hailey1 55.46 AAC

26.92 28.54

CURT SOWolfe, Madison2 58.61 ST4A

TAH SRHill, Jasmine3 59.55 ST4A

28.58 30.97

PHS FRStinson, Ava4 1:00.80

29.63 31.17

CURT JRRoberts, Paige5 1:01.95

29.86 32.09

PHS SRSellman, Emily6 1:02.13

29.72 32.41

STAD SOKula, Samara7 1:03.71

30.12 33.59

CURT SOSexton, Amelie8 1:04.53

31.26 33.27

SK JRSpiker, Azie9 1:06.54

32.79 33.75

KW SOSnyder, Abbie10 1:06.76

32.03 34.73

KCHS SONguyen, Natalie11 1:07.94

31.89 36.05

MRHS FRRinaldi, Alyse12 1:08.24

OLY 11McDaniel, Cambria13 1:08.65

31.79 36.86

OLY 10Patterson, Campbell14 1:09.21

33.26 35.95

GKHS SRMondrut, Savanna15 1:09.59

33.79 35.80

STAD FRBaughman, Pepper16 1:11.08

34.07 37.01

 
#410  Girls 100 Yard Back

MEET RECORD: 54.99 2008! Chelsea Bailey - KL

4A STATE REC: 53.82 2010$ Annemarie Thayer - BAL

AAA All American54.69

AAC All American Cons55.91

ST4A1:00.40

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KCHS JRWeiler, Hailey1 55.89 qAAC

27.08 28.81

CURT SOWolfe, Madison2 58.76 qST4A

28.62 30.14

TAH SRHill, Jasmine3 59.54 qST4A

29.10 30.44

PHS FRStinson, Ava4 1:00.41 q

29.52 30.89

PHS SRSellman, Emily5 1:02.87 q

30.09 32.78

CURT JRRoberts, Paige6 1:02.91 q

30.21 32.70

STAD SOKula, Samara7 1:03.94 q

30.23 33.71

CURT SOSexton, Amelie8 1:04.73 q

31.65 33.08

SK JRSpiker, Azie9 1:05.98 q

32.29 33.69

MRHS FRRinaldi, Alyse10 1:07.69 q

31.92 35.77

KCHS SONguyen, Natalie11 1:08.00 q

32.53 35.47

OLY 11McDaniel, Cambria12 1:08.23 q

31.90 36.33

KW SOSnyder, Abbie13 1:08.59 q

32.85 35.74

OLY 10Patterson, Campbell14 1:09.25 q

33.92 35.33

STAD FRBaughman, Pepper15 1:09.98 q

33.87 36.11

GKHS SRMondrut, Savanna16 1:10.29 q

34.15 36.14

STAD SOBrownlee, Elise17 1:12.08

34.78 37.30

SK JRCummings, Shelby18 1:13.30

34.74 38.56

KR SRHewson, Ainsley19 1:14.41

36.33 38.08

KCHS JRBrockenbrough, Jean20 1:14.48

36.55 37.93

MRHS JRGollob, Addie21 1:14.97

35.50 39.47

SUMN SRAnderson, Peyton22 1:15.85

36.65 39.20

SK SOCruz, Angelic23 1:16.13

36.75 39.38

PHS SRLettiere, Emi24 1:16.85

37.09 39.76

 
#411  Girls 100 Yard Breast

MEET RECORD: 1:03.50 2012! Carolyn McCann-GH

4A STATE REC: 1:00.72 2022$ Gillian Tu - ISSA

AAA All American1:02.53

AAC All American Cons1:03.85

ST4A1:08.30

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

KCHS JRVu, Kaitlyn1 1:03.81 AAC

30.16 33.65

KCHS JRMarvin, Parker2 1:07.07 ST4A

31.82 35.25

CURT SRGuidoux, May3 1:07.73 ST4A

KR JRHaroldson-Margel, Harper4 1:09.43

32.45 36.98

KR SREdwards, Addison5 1:10.84

33.44 37.40

KCHS SOHelland, Grace6 1:12.73

34.07 38.66

ERHS SOBenedict, Grace7 1:13.64

35.00 38.64

OLY 12Randall, Clara8 1:14.50

34.86 39.64

CURT SRHyland, Carina9 1:14.58

CURT FRAudette, Katelin10 1:15.18

34.38 40.80

SK SOHughes, Emi11 1:15.52

35.97 39.55

KCHS SOPallotta, Cecilia12 1:16.02

35.28 40.74

ROG SOSnyder, Lydia13 1:17.78

35.64 42.14

CURT FRFair, Chloe14 1:17.98

37.22 40.76

STAD SRGraham Lawver, Hanne15 1:18.45

36.98 41.47
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2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Finals ...   (#411  Girls 100 Yard Breast)

STAD SODill, Madeline16 1:19.26

37.55 41.71

 
#411  Girls 100 Yard Breast

MEET RECORD: 1:03.50 2012! Carolyn McCann-GH

4A STATE REC: 1:00.72 2022$ Gillian Tu - ISSA

AAA All American1:02.53

AAC All American Cons1:03.85

ST4A1:08.30

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KCHS JRVu, Kaitlyn1 1:05.07 qST4A

31.03 34.04

CURT SRGuidoux, May2 1:06.39 qST4A

31.43 34.96

KCHS JRMarvin, Parker3 1:07.65 qST4A

32.00 35.65

KR JRHaroldson-Margel, Harper4 1:08.96 q

32.53 36.43

KCHS SOHelland, Grace5 1:10.79 q

33.58 37.21

KR SREdwards, Addison6 1:11.44 q

33.20 38.24

ERHS SOBenedict, Grace7 1:13.71 q

34.66 39.05

CURT FRAudette, Katelin8 1:14.17 q

33.88 40.29

SK SOHughes, Emi9 1:14.68 q

34.75 39.93

CURT SRHyland, Carina10 1:15.08 q

33.81 41.27

OLY 12Randall, Clara11 1:15.46 q

35.70 39.76

STAD SRGraham Lawver, Hanne12 1:17.08 q

36.64 40.44

KCHS SOPallotta, Cecilia13 1:17.46 q

35.04 42.42

CURT FRFair, Chloe14 1:17.95 q

37.62 40.33

ROG SOSnyder, Lydia15 1:18.37 q

35.55 42.82

STAD SODill, Madeline16 1:19.11 q

37.13 41.98

AR SRFulmer, Drew17 1:19.35

37.33 42.02

PHS SRReisinger, Avery18 1:19.95

37.33 42.62

TAH FRArtemidze, Anna19 1:20.20

37.22 42.98

TAH SONishizawa, Anna20 1:21.49

37.73 43.76

KR SOHurt, Annalea21 1:22.80

38.86 43.94

MRHS JRHansmire, Molly22 1:23.47

38.41 45.06

OLY 12Sethjinda, Katherin23 1:24.89

39.32 45.57

SK SRFogel, Sadie24 1:26.65

40.62 46.03

 
#412  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

MEET RECORD: 3:33.27 2019! CURTIS

L Lopez-Silvers, A Proctor, M Barbosa, G Bellin

4A STATE REC: 3:26.33 2018$ NEWPORT

AAA All American3:27.68

AAC All American Cons3:31.16

ST4A3:45.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

Finals

CURT1 3:40.11 ST4A

Wolfe, Madison SO Ledesma, Lauren JR

Hoover, Hayden SR Guidoux, May SR

26.75 54.55 56.6426.73

25.78 54.06 26.04 54.86

TAH2 3:47.09

Warner, Elena SR McDonald, Baillie JR

Hill, Jasmine SR Rychlik, Kyleigh FR

27.32 56.12 58.8227.33

26.61 56.54 25.93 55.61

PHS3 3:48.43

Yi, Brooke FR Sellman, Emily SR

Bossa, Camila JR Stinson, Ava FR

59.83 57.77

ROG4 3:50.70

Smathers, Julia SR Davis, Sophia SO

Webster, Lucy SO Jahn, Vivienne SO

28.35 58.91 56.8327.06

28.02 58.33 26.88 56.63

STAD5 3:52.66

Smith, Eleanor SR Jones, Viviette JR

Stockstad, Finley SR Kula, Samara SO

27.82 58.17 58.3327.52

27.98 58.73 26.29 57.43

SUMN6 3:54.03

Worhatch, Abby SO Johnson, Lexie SR

Collins, Iris SO Tweit, Payton SO

27.65 59.15 1:00.9228.16

28.55 59.74 25.82 54.22

OLY7 3:59.66

La, Yvy 12 Boulay, Lena 11

Moniodis, Nastasia 10 Patterson, Campbell 10

26.43 54.42 1:03.5730.01

28.85 1:01.14 28.51 1:00.53

KR8 4:06.14

Zimmerman, Reyna SR Kido, Keira SR

Hewson, Ainsley SR Edwards, Addison SR

28.49 59.52 1:04.0829.94

29.48 1:02.43 28.64 1:00.11

GKHS9 4:16.07

Mondrut, Savanna SR Martinez, Addison JR

Dennis, Shianne SR Daniels, Yuna SR

1:02.54 1:08.00

1:08.92 56.61

KW10 4:16.30

Scoby, Caroline FR Osborn, Brynn SR

Bonus, Chloe FR Snyder, Abbie SO

30.06 1:05.00 1:02.9217.39

1:06.87 29.73 1:01.51

BLHS11 4:24.45

Boyance, Sakura SR Flohr, Kat FR

Quaine, Emma FR Puljan, Sydney JR

31.75 1:08.14 1:07.6031.25

29.09 1:03.10 30.92 1:05.61

AR12 4:24.84

Stark, Leah SO Soon, Alexie FR

Molen, Kaya SR Fulmer, Drew SR

31.16 1:07.00 1:08.2331.81

30.84 1:07.55 29.61 1:02.06

SK13 4:25.27

Nelson, Mackenzie SO Cummings, Shelby JR

Martin, Kimberly SR Fogel, Sadie SR

30.40 1:05.31 1:07.7830.79

30.30 1:04.55 31.79 1:07.63

AHS14 5:15.23

Mosby, Lily SR Dollison, Jayden SO

Cockcroft, Madeline SR Carlson, Sophia SR

35.31 1:16.82 1:29.0439.61

36.84 1:20.06 33.01 1:09.31

BETH15 5:16.08

Alf, Katalina SR Walshe, Karsyn SO

Williams, Evelyn SO Higgins, Bailey SR

41.52 1:34.11 1:14.0531.38

35.53 1:15.52 33.90 1:12.40

 
#412  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

MEET RECORD: 3:33.27 2019! CURTIS

L Lopez-Silvers, A Proctor, M Barbosa, G Bellin

4A STATE REC: 3:26.33 2018$ NEWPORT

AAA All American3:27.68

AAC All American Cons3:31.16

ST4A3:45.90

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

CURT1 3:41.22 qST4A

Wolfe, Madison SO Ledesma, Lauren JR

Hoover, Hayden SR Guidoux, May SR

26.71 54.80 56.3326.87

25.97 54.66 26.39 55.43

PHS2 3:51.38 q

Yi, Brooke FR Sellman, Emily SR

Bossa, Camila JR Stinson, Ava FR

29.64 1:00.83 59.6427.84

26.84 56.13 54.78
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WCD III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships - 10/31/2024 to 11/2/2024

2024 West Central District III 4A Girls Swim and Dive Championships

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#412  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

TAH3 3:51.99 q

Warner, Elena SR McDonald, Baillie JR

Hill, Jasmine SR Rychlik, Kyleigh FR

27.87 57.31 1:00.8628.44

27.08 57.31 26.82 56.51

ROG4 3:54.31 q

Smathers, Julia SR Davis, Sophia SO

Webster, Lucy SO Jahn, Vivienne SO

28.66 59.22 58.2927.95

27.97 59.16 27.36 57.64

STAD5 3:55.16 q

Smith, Eleanor SR Jones, Viviette JR

Stockstad, Finley SR Kula, Samara SO

27.84 58.36 1:00.0928.62

27.99 59.35 26.40 57.36

SUMN6 3:56.89 q

Worhatch, Abby SO Johnson, Lexie SR

Collins, Iris SO Tweit, Payton SO

27.52 58.70 1:02.3228.69

28.43 1:00.06 26.53 55.81

OLY7 3:59.58 q

La, Yvy 12 Boulay, Lena 11

Moniodis, Nastasia 10 Patterson, Campbell 10

26.40 54.42 1:02.6829.50

28.86 1:01.18 28.71 1:01.30

KR8 4:08.99 q

Zimmerman, Reyna SR Kido, Keira SR

Hewson, Ainsley SR Edwards, Addison SR

28.79 59.88 1:03.8530.12

29.76 1:02.94 29.06 1:02.32

KW9 4:20.28 q

Scoby, Caroline FR Osborn, Brynn SR

Bonus, Chloe FR Snyder, Abbie SO

30.48 1:05.80 1:04.4220.09

31.03 1:06.87 29.94 1:03.19

GKHS10 4:21.08 q

Mondrut, Savanna SR Martinez, Addison JR

Dennis, Shianne SR Daniels, Yuna SR

30.67 1:03.73 1:08.4132.12

33.25 1:09.92 27.64 59.02

AR11 4:28.03 q

Stark, Leah SO Molen, Kaya SR

Soon, Alexie FR Fulmer, Drew SR

30.81 1:05.91 1:08.7731.43

32.14 1:08.39 30.20 1:04.96

SK12 4:29.06 q

Nelson, Mackenzie SO Cummings, Shelby JR

Martin, Kimberly SR Fogel, Sadie SR

32.09 1:09.27 1:10.3632.29

29.79 1:03.74 31.20 1:05.69

BLHS13 4:43.26 q

Boyance, Sakura SR Flohr, Kat FR

McKenzie, Noelle FR Gaxiola, Jiyu SR

32.38 1:09.30 1:07.4431.99

35.89 1:15.65 33.47 1:10.87

AHS14 5:18.88 q

Mosby, Lily SR Dollison, Jayden SO

Cockcroft, Madeline SR Carlson, Sophia SR

38.10 1:20.86 1:27.2737.37

36.19 1:19.30 34.11 1:11.45

BETH15 5:20.73 q

Alf, Katalina SR Walshe, Karsyn SO

Williams, Evelyn SO Higgins, Bailey SR

41.71 1:28.52 1:18.2336.66

37.36 1:18.68 35.41 1:15.30

KCHS--- DQ

Pallotta, Cecilia SO LaBella, Lucy SO

Nguyen, Natalie SO Helland, Grace SO

27.89 59.11 56.9827.16

27.75 59.82 28.92 1:00.94

ERHS--- DQ

Cordes, Cassie JR Reyes, Nora SR

Reyes, Tabitha FR Howell, Ray SR

33.79 1:12.26 1:11.7932.54

32.98 1:09.80 29.48 1:06.13

MRHS--- DQ

Nesbitt, Piper SO Hammock, Gabbi SR

Gollob, Addie JR Nielsen, Larkin JR

30.48 1:06.57 1:21.3133.83

23.60 59.82 30.46 1:04.58

 
#413  Girls 50 Yard Free Swim-off

MEET RECORD: 23.23 1985! Rosie Zimsen - SK

4A STATE REC: 22.58 2017$ Emma Carlton - MV

AAA All American23.08

AAC All American Cons23.54

ST4A25.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

STAD SRStockstad, Finley1 26.85

PHS SRReisinger, Avery2 27.45

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 413

1. Curtis Vikings 418

2. Kennedy Catholic High School 296

3. Tahoma High School 244

4. Puyallup High School 182

5. Stadium High School 170

6. Olympia High School 160

7. Rogers Rams 159

8. Kentridge HS 140

9. Sumner High School 131

10. Mount Rainier High School 90

11. South Kitsap High School 74

12. Graham Kapowsin High 52

13. Auburn Riverside 50

14. Blhs Girls Swim Team 48

15. Emerald Ridge High School 35

16. Kentwood High School 29

17. Auburn High School 26

18. Bethel High School 6


